News Release





2 December 2015

WAKUWAKU JAPAN SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation

Extensive lineup will bring your favorite programmes ! WAKUWAKU JAPAN to debut on StarHub TV in January 2016

WAKUWAKU JAPAN Corporation, a group company of SKY Perfect JSAT Corporation, will be launching channel WAKUWAKU JAPAN on Singapore's leading pay TV operator StarHub TV in January 2016. Starting a partnership with StarHub TV, WAKUWAKU JAPAN will be available on a total of ten platforms across Singapore, Indonesia and Myanmar, leading to an increase in the number of potential viewers to more than 3.5M households.

WAKUWAKU JAPAN, the Japanese content channel, will present a delightful blend of programming across genres, including first-run dramas, movies, anime/superhero series, culture, entertainment, kids' programmes, music, sports and documentaries, to appeal to a wide contemporary audience. Through its many television programmes, WAKUWAKU JAPAN aims to cultivate a love for Japanese culture, products and its many regions.

Mr. Masafumi Kawanishi President & CEO of WAKUWAKU JAPAN Corporation expressed, "We are delighted to announce the launch of our channel on StarHub TV, the leading pay TV provider with a strong market presence not only in Singapore but also the whole Asia. We would like to inspire StarHub TV subscribers and audiences in Singapore by introducing wonderful Japanese content."

"We are excited to embark on this new partnership with WAKUWAKU JAPAN Corporation. Japanese culture retains a strong following in Singapore, not just among the Japanese community but also Singaporeans. We look forward to bringing WAKUWAKU JAPAN to StarHub TV customers next year," said Ms. Lee Soo Hui, Head of Media Business Unit, StarHub.

WAKUWAKU JAPAN's launch on StarHub TV signals a strengthening of its influence in the Asian region, and provides further momentum for its overseas expansion.

About WAKUWAKU JAPAN Corporation (http://www.wakuwakujapan.tv)	
Company Name	: WAKUWAKU JAPAN Corporation
Address	: 7F Akasaka Enokizaka Mori Building,
	1-7-1 Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-0052
Established	: 1 May 2015
President & CEO	: Masafumi Kawanishi

News Release





StarHub TV subscribers can look forward to WAKUWAKU JAPAN's key programming including:

DRAMA



Downtown Rocket Starts on Sun, 17 Jan 2016 Every Sun 21:00 - 22:00

Beautiful Life Starts on Every Wed & Thu



MOVIE



TAKAMINE Fri, 12 Feb

22:00-0:00

ANIME/SUPERHERO



Ultraman Ginga Starts on Every Mon to Fri 6:00-6:30

Thu, 21 Jan 2016

MUSIC



Anisong Countdown ONE 0:30-1:00 Every Sat





Peek-a-boo (WAKUWAKU KIDS) Every Mon to Fri 7:00 - 8:00



Thu, 7 Jan 2016

21:00 - 22:00

CAPTAIN TSUBASA - Road to Dream 17:30 - 18:00Every Sun

ENTERTAINMENT



Tokyo Friendly Park II Every Sun 19:00 - 20:00

DOCUMENTARY



ROBOT REVOLUTION: Will Machines Surpass Humans? Sun, 24 Jan 7:00 - 8:00

* Information related to programming content, broadcast time, and date may change without prior notice.



Chibi Maruko Chan 18:00-18:30 Every Sun

CULTURE



The Wonder Japan - Takumi-Starts on Mon, 7 Dec 18:30-19:00 Every Mon to Sun

SPORTS



J. League Scheduled to start in Feb 2016